40,000   40,000

Less: current portion -   -

40,000$   40,000$

A total of $60,000 was advanced to the Society under the CEBA Program. No payments
of principal or interest are required before December 31, 2023. Principal of $20,000 will be
forgiven if the balance of the loan is repaid in full by December 31, 2023. Interest at a rate
of 5% per annum will begin accruing on January 1, 2024. The outstsanding principal and
interest must be repaid no later than December 31, 2025.

y
8

VANCOUVER ULTIMATE LEAGUE SOCIETY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL INFORMATION

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Unaudited - See Compilation Engagement Report)

6.  Prior period adjustment

A one-time prior period adjustment to unrestricted net assets was recorded
to recognize revenues and expenses in the appropriate reporting period in
accordance with the deferral method. As a result, the net unrestricted assets
balance as at October 1, 2020 decreased by $74,055 and the 2021
financial statements were restated to incorporate the following changes:

2021

Balance, beginning of
year as previously
reported Amount of change Balance as restated

League fees 463,438$   (115,236)$   348,202$
Merchandise sales 707   471   1,178
Subsidies and grants (CEBA Loan) 45,659   20,000   65,659
Field expenses 85,667   (33,540)   52,127
Change in net unrestricted net assets (128,305)$

2020

Balance, beginning of
year as previously
reported Amount of change Balance as restated

League fees 321,995$   (73,584)$   248,411$
Merchandise sales 5,357   (471)   4,886
Change in net unrestricted net assets (74,055)$

7.  Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year's
presentation.

	1-Cover Sheet
	2-Table of Contents
	3-Compilation Engagement Report
	4-Statement of Financial Position
	5-Statement of Operations
	6-Stmt Changes in Net Assets
	Sheet1

	7-Notes1
	7-Notes 2
	Sheet1